date, will not be entitled to the dividend declared by the Company.

For information relating to taxes payable on dividends, see “Taxation”.

Regulatory Floor Price

The FCCB Scheme provides, among other things, that the conversion price of FCCBs should
not be lower than a “floor price” which is calculated with reference to the average of the weekly
high and low of the closing prices of the related shares quoted on the stock exchange during the
two weeks preceding the date of the meeting in which the board of the company or a committee of
directors duly authorised by the board of the company decides to open the proposed issue of
FCCBs. The securities issue committee of the Board at its meeting dated April 27, 2009, decided to
open the issue of Bonds.

The floor price calculated as aforesaid is Rs.62.0125.

41

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the Company’s unaudited consolidated capitalisation as at
December 31, 2008, and as adjusted to reflect the receipt of net proceeds of the offering of the
Bonds. The following table should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and
schedules thereto included elsewhere in this Offering Circular.

Actual
(Unaudited)

As Adjusted for the
Offer

As at December 31, 2008

(in Rs. million) (in Rs. million)

Indebtedness

Total Short-Term Debt ..... 59,007.60 59,007.60
Total Long-Term Debt ..... 89,587.30 84,173.33

Total Indebtedness ..... 148,594.90(1) 143,180.93(2)

Shareholders’ Funds

Share Capital:
Authorised Capital

2,225,000,000 Shares of Rs.2 each..... 4,450.00 4,450.00
Issued and Subscribed Share Capital

1,498,295,400 Shares of Rs.2 each..... 2,996.59 2,996.59
Employee Stock Options ..... 113.19 113.19
Reserves and Surplus ..... 82,735.36 82,735.36
Total Shareholders Funds ..... 85,845.14 85,845.14

Total Capitalisation(3) ..... 234,440.04 229,026.07

Notes:

(1) Total Indebtedness includes (i) U.S.$300,000,000 Zero Coupon Convertible Bonds due 2012 (the “June 2007 Bonds”)
issued in June 2007 convertible into Shares of Rs.2 each at a pre-determined price of Rs.359.68 per Share at any time
until June 5, 2012 at the option of the holders of the June 2007 Bonds; (ii) U.S.$200,000,000 Zero Coupon Convertible
Bonds due 2012 (the “October 2007 Bonds”) issued in October 2007 convertible into Shares of Rs.2 each at a pre-
determined price of Rs.371.55 per Share at any time until October 4, 2012 at the option of the holders of the October
2007 Bonds.